Form PTO-1595	R		IEET	U.S. Department of Comm U.S. Patent and Trademar	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	10340	6645	ached original de	ocuments or copy ther	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Takehiko SASAHARA Mitsunobu MOHRI				eiving party(ies) rma Corporation	
		Address:	9-1 Kanda Mitos Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, 101-8481	hiro-cho	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?		Japan		
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: <u>March 24, 20</u> 	Merger Change of Name	Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?	
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):				
I This document is being fil	ed together with a n	ew application	ı		
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-7.		11 79099	4	
			11/710/1	`	
	Add	itional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		umber of applicatio d: <u>1</u>	ns and patents	
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
YOUNG & THOMPSON					
Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit acco			
745 South 23 rd Street		-	t Account No. 25-0*		
Arlington, VA 22202			duplicate copy of t account)	nis page ir paying b	
Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573					
:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
	nd belief, the foregoin cument.	ng information is ∩ I	F		
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	A A	J b.	<u> </u>	il 30, 2007	
is a true copy of the original do	Rh l'o	an los		_	
is a true copy of the original do Philip DuBois Name of Person Signing	Ali Li Signature	er sheet, attach	Date ments, and docume		
is a true copy of the original do Philip DuBois Name of Person Signing	Rhlip	er sheet, attach			
is a true copy of the original do Philip DuBois Name of Person Signing	Ali Li Signature	er sheet, attach			

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0937

8059-1002-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Takehiko SASAHARA of 95, MAGOME, NUMAZU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 410-0105 JAPAN and

Mitsunobu MOHRI of 206 AQUA HAIMU OHMIYA, 7-35, OHMIYAMACHI 2-CHOME, MISHIMA-SHI, SHIZUOKA 411-0035 JAPAN

_____, hereafter referred to as "applicant/s", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ______ NOVEL QUATERNARY AMMONIUM COMPOUNDS

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on Aug. 26, 2003 , Application No. 10/647,455 ,

.

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on , and

WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation

of 9-1 Kanda Mitoshiro- cho, Chiyoda- ku, Tokyo, 101- 8481 Japan

"assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant/s, by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant/s had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant/s hereby authorize/s and request/s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0938

Date:	Mar. 24, 2004
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	

Date: Mar. 24, 2004

Takehiko SASAHARA

۱

Mitsunobu MOHRI

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0939